
Place School Front Back Total

1st St. Charles * 298

Eddie O'Brien, 12 38 34 72

Connor Yakubov, 12 36 41 77

Evan Yakubov, 10 37 38 75

Jacob Rumfola, 11 38 40 78

Mike Altomare, 12 36 38 74

2nd Olentangy Liberty * 309

Cameron McCloskey, 11 38 44 82

Kyle Mitchell, 10 39 39 78

Trey Rath, 9 35 35 70

Marshall Ruffing, 12 37 43 80

Trevor Haas, 12 40 41 81

3rd Hilliard Bradley * 318

Noah Fernandez, 12 36 42 78

Damon Birkhead, 12 41 39 80

Joe Ingstrum, 11 38 40 78

Corbyn Vawter, 12 40 42 82

Max Mordarski, 10 41 45 86

4th Pickerington North * 321

Nick Montes, 11 37 34 71

Cameron Bruce, 11 39 41 80

Adam Collins, 12 38 44 82

Michael Diehl, 11 46 42 88

Dylan Renaut, 12 47 46 93

5th Marysville 323

Morgan Tarrant, 12 38 39 77

Wyatt Tarrant, 12 37 42 79

Luke Morse, 12 40 42 82

Blake Kaffenbarger, 11 43 49 92

Cole Jordan, 11 41 44 85

2014 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division I - Sectional Tournament

Darby Creek Golf Course - September 30, 2014

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier
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6th Central Crossing 327

Nick Jones, 11 39 36 75

Bryce Hand, 11 42 44 86

Jared Bruce, 11 39 40 79

Nathan Hartwell, 11 46 54 100

James Pearce, 11 40 47 87

7th Thomas Worthington 329

Dominic Caminiti, 12 42 36 78

Curran Gimeson 09 39 41 80

Jake Walter, 11 44 43 87

Sam MacKenzie, 11 44 47 91

Gabriel Finch, 10 41 43 84

8th Pickerington Central 341

Andrew Sikorski, 12 42 45 87

Nathan Meek, 12 41 45 86

Daniel Dembski, 11 42 45 87

Matthew Katona, 12 38 43 81

William Culver, 11 41 46 87

9th Grove City 350

Gavin Gensler, 12 39 43 82

Nick Erwin, 9 47 47 94

Grant Williams, 10 42 39 81

Troy Lewis, 11 46 47 93

Chase Steinhauser, 10 44 51 95

10th Canal Winchester 381

Dylan Lazor, 12 46 45 91

Mason Lance, 12 43 47 90

John Harper, 9 43 48 91

Mason Kamer, 10 53 56 109

Mathew Snyder, 11 57 63 120
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11th Westland 406

Stephen Gorslene, 11 43 55 98

Curtis Dyer, 12 55 50 105

Drew Barrow, 12 46 49 95

Brandon Festog, 11 60 57 117

Garrett Lawson, 10 52 56 108

12th Briggs 494

Nic Hogle, 10 60 64 124

William Tyler Browning, 12 54 57 111

Jason Tyler Bennett, 11 55 67 122

Jacob Dobbs, 11 66 71 137

Donavan Browning, 10 72 72 144



Place Name School* Front Back Total

1 Trey Rath, 9 Olentangy Liberty* 35 35 70

2 Nick Montes, 11 Pickerington North* 37 34 71

3 Eddie O'Brien, 12 St. Charles* 38 34 72

4 Mike Altomare, 12 St. Charles* 36 38 74

5 Nick Jones, 11 Central Crossing* 39 36 75

Evan Yakubov, 10 St. Charles* 37 38 75

7 Morgan Tarrant, 12 Marysville* 38 39 77

Connor Yakubov, 12 St. Charles* 36 41 77

9 Noah Fernandez, 12 Hilliard Bradley* 36 42 78

Joe Ingstrum, 11 Hilliard Bradley* 38 40 78

Kyle Mitchell, 10 Olentangy Liberty* 39 39 78

Jacob Rumfola, 11 St. Charles* 38 40 78

Dominic Caminiti, 12 Thomas Worthington* 42 36 78

14 Wyatt Tarrant, 12 Marysville* 37 42 79

Jared Bruce, 11 Central Crossing 39 40 79

16 Damon Birkhead, 12 Hilliard Bradley* 41 39 80

Marshall Ruffing, 12 Olentangy Liberty* 37 43 80

Cameron Bruce, 11 Pickerington North* 39 41 80

Curran Gimeson, 9 Thomas Worthington 39 41 80

20 Grant Williams, 10 Grove City 42 39 81

Trevor Haas, 12 Olentangy Liberty* 40 41 81

Matthew Katona, 12 Pickerington Central 38 43 81

23 Gavin Gensler, 12 Grove City 39 43 82

Corbyn Vawter, 12 Hilliard Bradley* 40 42 82

Luke Morse, 12 Marysville 40 42 82

Cameron McCloskey, 11 Olentangy Liberty* 38 44 82

Adam Collins, 12 Pickerington North* 38 44 82

28 Gabriel Finch, 10 Thomas Worthington 41 43 84

29 Cole Jordan, 11 Marysville 41 44 85

30 Bryce Hand, 11 Central Crossing 42 44 86

Max Mordarski, 10 Hilliard Bradley* 41 45 86

Nathan Meek, 12 Pickerington Central 41 45 86

33 James Pearce, 11 Central Crossing 40 47 87

Andrew Sikorski, 12 Pickerington Central 42 45 87

Daniel Dembski, 11 Pickerington Central 42 45 87

William Culver, 11 Pickerington Central 41 46 87

Jake Walter, 11 Thomas Worthington 44 43 87

38 Michael Diehl, 11 Pickerington North* 46 42 88
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39 Mason Lance, 12 Canal Winchester 43 47 90

40 Dylan Lazor, 12 Canal Winchester 46 45 91

John Harper, 9 Canal Winchester 43 48 91

Sam MacKenzie, 11 Thomas Worthington 44 47 91

43 Blake Kaffenbarger, 11 Marysville 43 49 92

44 Troy Lewis, 11 Grove City 46 47 93

Dylan Renaut, 12 Pickerington North* 47 46 93

46 Nick Erwin, 9 Grove City 47 47 94

47 Chase Steinhauser, 10 Grove City 44 51 95

Drew Barrow, 12 Westland 46 49 95

49 Matt Gillenwater, 10 Groveport-Madison 45 51 96

50 Stephen Gorslene, 11 Westland 43 55 98

51 Nathan Hartwell, 11 Central Crossing 46 54 100

52 Curtis Dyer, 12 Westland 55 50 105

53 Alec Shoemaker, 10 Groveport-Madison 48 60 108

Garrett Lawson, 10 Westland 52 56 108

55 Mason Kamer, 10 Canal Winchester 53 56 109

56 William Tyler Browning, 12 Briggs 54 57 111

57 Brandon Festog, 11 Westland 60 57 117

58 Mathew Snyder, 11 Canal Winchester 57 63 120

59 Jason Tyler Bennett, 11 Briggs 55 67 122

60 Nic Hogle, 10 Briggs 60 64 124

61 Casey Spicer, 9 Groveport-Madison 62 68 130

62 Preston Hilliard-Hacker, 9 Franklin Heights 63 72 135

63 Jacob Dobbs, 11 Briggs 66 71 137

64 Donavan Browning, 10 Briggs 72 72 144

65 Craig Varney, 10 Franklin Heights 74 75 149

66 Hunter Johnson, 10 Franklin Heights 74 108 182

NOTE: Two players teid for the final qualifying position and competed in a playoff.  Wyatt 

Tarrant won the playoff and advanced to the District Tournament.
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